PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cory Painter	01/11/2010
Edward A. Kusmider	01/11/2010
Sarah Humke	01/11/2010
Matthew Hurm	01/11/2010
Lauren Michele Sammel	01/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093-2753	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12614249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: lellerson@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda L. Lowerre

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410/97055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda L. Lowerre

PATENT

REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0445

H \$40 00 1261

501067317

Total Attachments: 6 source=90755_Assignment#page1.tif source=90755_Assignment#page2.tif source=90755_Assignment#page3.tif source=90755_Assignment#page4.tif source=90755_Assignment#page5.tif

source=90755_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0446

Attorney Docket 1410/97055

ASSIGNMENT

We, CORY PAINTER, of Cottage Grove, Wisconsin, EDWARD A. KUSMIDER, of Cottage

Grove, Wisconsin, SARAH HUMKE, of Madison, Wisconsin, MATTHEW HURM, of Madison,

Wisconsin, and LAUREN MICHELE SAMMEL, of Madison, Wisconsin; for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois, 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and

disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

HOME-STYLE MEAT PRODUCT AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME

Application Number 12/614,249 filed November 6, 2009; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in

all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all

rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all

documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said

patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT

	_//	, 2010	Cory	Painter .	
State of	isconsi	Ω)) ee		
County of	Sane) 55		
me (or prove subscribed to authorized ca	olic in and for ed to me on to the within in apacity, and the	the basis of satist astrument and ack	ally appeared factory evide knowledged to re on the inst	d CORY PAINTER nce) to be the j to me that he ex trument the per	R, personally known by person whose name is secuted the same in his son, or the entity upon
WITNESS my	hand and of	ficial seal.			
Uccuy Notary Publi		aak			
My Commiss	ion Expires: _	J 010.10			

<u>January</u> //, 2010	<u>Jarah Humke</u> Sarah Humke
State of <u>Uisconsin</u>) ss County of <u>Dane</u>)	•
On, 2010, before a Notary Public in and for said State, personally apme (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	evidence) to be the person whose name is edged to me that he executed the same in his the instrument the person, or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
My Commission Expires: 3-28-10	

January 1/th, 2010 Matthew Hurm
State of $W_{i5con5,in}$) ss County of $Dane$)
On, 2010, before me,, LCKY S. HAZK, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MATTHEW HURM, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Wicky S. Waak Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3.28.10

January 13 2010 Allen Michele Sammel Lauren Michele Sammel
State of Wisconsin) ss County of Dane)
On January 13, 2010, before me, VICKY S. HAZK a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared LAUREN MICHELE SAMMEL, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 3.28-10

RECORDED: 01/15/2010

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023797 FRAME: 0452